Passengers
per Revenue

Hour

Passengers
per Revenue

Mile
Weekday 112 5.1
Saturday 75 3.5
Sunday 67 3.0

Table 12: FY 2019 SPRINTER Net Cost per Passenger and Farebox Recovery

Net Cost per
Passenger

Farebox
Recovery

$7.83 12.5%

2020 Coordinated Plan E-39

Appendix B to Agenda Item 17F
Contingency Plan – Service Reductions

Based on the FY2019 BREEZE and FLEX route performance, the North County Transit District
(NCTD) has developed three service reduction scenarios that may be implemented should the
impacts from COVID-19 warrant a reduction in expenses. The service reductions are calculated
as percentages of the MV Transportation FY2021 operating contract value of $38.7 million.
Additional paratransit cost savings should be realized from the elimination of BREEZE fixed
routes.

Scenario 1 – 5% Reduction in Operating Costs; approximately $1.2 million

• Eliminate FLEX Deviated Fixed Routes

• Reduce frequency on BREEZE Routes 325, 347, 332, 309, 101, 305, 318, and 303

• Reduce service span on BREEZE Routes 347, 305, and 303

Scenario 2 – 10% Reduction in Operating Costs; approximately $3.9 million

• Eliminate FLEX Deviated Fixed Routes

• Eliminate BREEZE Weekday Routes: 353, 355/357,444, 334, 347, 445, 313, 323, 325

• Eliminate BREEZE Saturday Routes: 355/357, 353, 347, 315, 334, 325

• Eliminate BREEZE Sunday Routes: 355/357, 353, 315

Scenario 3 – 15% Reduction in Operating Costs; approximately $6 million

• Eliminate FLEX Deviated Fixed Routes

• Eliminate BREEZE Weekday Routes: 353, 355/357,444, 334, 347, 445, 313, 315, 323,
325, 358/359, 311, 388

• Eliminate BREEZE Saturday Routes: 355/357, 353, 347, 315, 334, 325, 388

• Eliminate BREEZE Sunday Routes: 355/357, 353, 315, 388

2020 Coordinated Plan E-40

Appendix F
Transportation Development Act

Performance Indicators

2020 Coordinated Plan F-1

TDA Productivity Improvement Results Evaluation

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

Figure 1: Operating Cost per Passenger
Rail (COASTER, SPRINTER, Trolley)

COASTER SPRINTER Trolley

$0

$1

$2

$3

$4

$5

$6

$7

$8

$9

$10

2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20